

NAGALAND

UNIVERSITY

(A Central University Established by the Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) Headquarters: Lumami; Kohima Campus, Meriema- 797004

## DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY

No.NU-PhD/4/95- 69

Date: 31.07.2023

## NOTIFICATION

The following students have been provisionally selected for admission to the Ph.D. Program in Geology (Autumn Session) 2023-24.

| Sl.No. | Name                    | Category | Remarks  |
|--------|-------------------------|----------|--|
| 1.     | Miss Ruby Kumari Prasad | OBC      | Subject to production of M.Sc. Original<br>Mark Sheet, TC and Migration<br>Certificate till 9 <sup>th</sup> August, 2023 |
| 2.     | Miss Ponthunglo Mozhui  | ST       |  |
| 3.     | Miss Tsumayala          | ST       |  |
| 4.     | Miss W. Liyung Nekong   | ST       | Subject to production of TC and<br>Migration Certificate till 9 <sup>th</sup> August,<br>2023                            |

The selected candidates are hereby informed to pay their fees on or before 10<sup>th</sup> August 2023 online mode through the Nagaland University Portal. The Fee Receipt should be submitted immediately through e-mail to the Head of the department of Geology on <u>hodgeology@nagalanduniversity.ac.in</u> failing which they will forfeit their seats.

Durgh

(Prof. Santosh K Singh) Head

Copy to:

- 1. The Pro-Vice Chancellor, Nagaland University, Kohima Campus Meriema.
- 2. The Assistant Registrar, NU, Kohima Campus, Meriema
- 3. The Associate Dean, Students Welfare, NU, Kohima Campus, Meriema
- 4. The Revenue Section, NU, Kohima Campus, Meriema
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. Office file

(Prof. Santosh K Singh)

HEAD Department of Geology Nagaland University Kohima